
2002 Alternative Personnel Management System 

Rest of U.S. 

IV

 $99,150

 $64,542

V

IV

 $89,012

 $83,902

 $64,542

 $99,150

 $64,542

1211 10 98765 4 3 2 1 

PAY PLAN: ZS 

PAY PLAN: ZP 

PAY PLAN: ZT 

is2002

Correspondi   ng
GS Grade  

NIST Locality Increase Differentialrate 2002 rate 2001 

, Division Chiefs' pay ceilingZP and ZA, Pay Band V, pay ceiling for supervisors below Division Chief, 

The GS-15, step 10, biweekly gross maximum pay limitation for  

Footnotes:  
   Supervisory pay ceiling for each pay  band shown is in upper right-hand corner.  

 $ 4471.20

 $123,736  $120,132

V IVIIIII I 

PAY PLAN: ZA 
IIIII

I 

IVIII III 

IIIIII 

8.64 7.68 

 $56,850 

 $37,428 
 $53,586 

 $47,434

 $44,711

 $30,597

 $41,231

$38,864

 $24,701

 $34,487 

 $19,667 
 $32,508 

 $16,032 
 $25,156 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
SUPPORT  

 $74,852

 $70,555

 $45,285

 $56,850 

 $53,586

 $30,597

 $37,976

 $16,032 
 $35,796 

 $26,688 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

 $74,852

 $70,555

 $45,285

 $56,850 

 $53,586

 $37,428

 $46,738

 $44,055

 $24,701

 $30,445 

 $16,032 
 $28,697 

SCIENTIFIC AND 
ENGINEERING 
TECHNICIAN  

 $77,857 $61,764 

 $73,387
 $45,285

 $58,218

 $30,597

 $43,275

 $16,032 
 $40,791 

SCIENTIFIC AND 
ENGINEERING  

CAREER PATH 

13

/ =1.0864 1.0768 1.00892



NIST Pay Tables 

ADMINISTRATIVE Effective: Pay Plan: ZA January 13, 2002

.0768 Prev. Yr Rate: Curr. Yr Rate: .0864 Loc. Diff: 1.00892 Gen. Inc.: 3.6

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

I 
1-6 

II 
7-10 

III
11-12

IV
13-14 

V
15-15

          
  16,032 -  24,816     
  24,817 -  31,404     
  31,405 -  35,796     
  35,797 -  36,870     
  36,871 -  37,976     

  64,542 -  79,923     
  79,924 -  91,459     
  91,460 -  99,150     
  99,151 - 102,125     
 102,126 - 105,189     

  30,597 -  40,814      45,285 -  56,516      89,715 - 101,679    
  40,815 -  48,477      56,517 -  64,939     101,680 - 110,651    
  48,478 -  53,586      64,940 -  70,555     110,652 - 116,633    
  53,587 -  55,194      70,556 -  72,672     116,634 - 120,132*** 
  55,195 -  56,850      72,673 -  74,852     120,133 - 123,736****

Rest of U.S. Locality Area:  

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Locality Area:  Rest of U.S. 

          

  55,195 -  56,850      40,031 -  41,231      33,484 -  34,487    
  53,587 -  55,194      38,865 -  40,030      32,509 -  33,483    
  49,996 -  53,586      35,718 -  38,864      29,655 -  32,508    
  44,610 -  49,995      30,997 -  35,717      25,375 -  29,654    
  37,428 -  44,609      30,597 -  36,870     

  36,871 -  41,575     
  41,576 -  44,711     
  44,712 -  46,052     
  46,053 -  47,434     

  24,701 -  30,996      19,667 -  25,374      16,032 -  20,087     
  20,088 -  23,128     
  23,129 -  25,156     
  25,157 -  25,911     
  25,912 -  26,688     

V
9-10

IV
7-8

III
5-6

II 
3-4 

I 
1-2 

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

Effective: January 13, 2002

Gen. Inc.: 3.6

Pay Plan: ZS

Loc. Diff: 1.00892Prev. Yr Rate: .0768 Curr. Yr Rate: .0864

For Paths ZA & ZP   
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.  
***  Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below   
division chief.   
**** Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.  
  
For Paths ZS & ZT  
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band.  



NIST Pay Tables 

SCIENTIFIC AND ENGINEERING Effective: Pay Plan: ZP January 13, 2002

.0768 Prev. Yr Rate: Curr. Yr Rate: .0864 Loc. Diff: 1.00892 Gen. Inc.: 3.6

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

I 
1-6 

II 
7-10 

III
11-12

IV
13-14 

V
15-15

          
  16,032 -  27,036     
  27,037 -  35,289     
  35,290 -  40,791     
  40,792 -  42,015     
  42,016 -  43,275     

  64,542 -  79,923     
  79,924 -  91,459     
  91,460 -  99,150     
  99,151 - 102,125     
 102,126 - 105,189     

  30,597 -  42,873      45,285 -  57,775      89,715 - 101,679    
  42,874 -  52,080      57,776 -  67,142     101,680 - 110,651    
  52,081 -  58,218      67,143 -  73,387     110,652 - 116,633    
  58,219 -  59,965      73,388 -  75,589     116,634 - 120,132*** 
  59,966 -  61,764      75,590 -  77,857     120,133 - 123,736****

 Rest of U.S. Locality Area:  

Effective: SCIENTIFIC AND ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN Pay Plan: ZT January 13, 2002

.0768 Prev. Yr Rate: Curr. Yr Rate: .0864 Loc. Diff: 1.00892 Gen. Inc.: 3.6

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

I 
1-4 

II 
5-8 

III
9-10

IV
11-12 

V
13-13

          
  16,032 -  21,661     
  21,662 -  25,883     
  25,884 -  28,697     
  28,698 -  29,558     
  29,559 -  30,445     

  45,285 -  56,516     
  56,517 -  64,939     
  64,940 -  70,555     
  70,556 -  72,672     
  72,673 -  74,852     

  24,701 -  33,303      37,428 -  44,609      64,542 -  73,146    
  33,304 -  39,754      44,610 -  49,995      73,147 -  79,600    
  39,755 -  44,055      49,996 -  53,586      79,601 -  83,902    
  44,056 -  45,377      53,587 -  55,194      83,903 -  86,419    
  45,378 -  46,738      55,195 -  56,850      86,420 -  89,012    

Rest of U.S. Locality Area:  

For Paths ZA & ZP   
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.  
***  Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below   
division chief.   
**** Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.  
  
For Paths ZS & ZT  
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band.  


	ZA Pay Table
	ZS Pay Table
	ZP Pay Table
	ZT Pay Table

