2002 Alternative Personnel Management System

Rest of U.S.

CAREER PATH

SCIENTIFIC AND			\$43,275		\$61,764	\$77,857	
ENGINEERING		I			П	III	IV
PAY PLAN: ZP	\$16,032			\$30,597		\$45,285	\$64,542
FAT FLAN. ZF	\$40,791			\$58,218		\$73,387	\$99,150
SCIENTIFIC AND		\$30,445		\$46,738	\$56,850	\$74,852	\$89,012
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN		I	Γ	I	III	IV	V
	\$16,032		\$24,701		\$37,428	\$45,285	\$64,542
PAY PLAN: ZT	\$28,697		\$44,055		\$53,586	\$70,555	\$83,902
ADMINISTRATIVE			\$37,976		\$56,850	\$74,852	
		I			II	III	Г
PAY PLAN: ZA	\$16,032			\$30,597		\$45,285	\$64,542
	\$35,796			\$53,586		\$70,555	\$99,150
ADMINISTRATIVE	\$26,688	\$34,487	\$41,231	\$47,434	\$56,850		
SUPPORT	I	II	III	IV	V		
PAY PLAN: ZS	\$16,032	\$19,667	\$24,701	\$30,597	\$37,428		
	\$25,156	\$32,508	\$38,864	\$44,711	\$53,586		
Corresponding GS Grade	1 2	3 4	5 6	7 8	9 10	11 12	13
GS Grade							

Footnotes

Supervisory pay ceiling for each pay band shown is in upper right-hand corner.

ZP and ZA, Pay Band V, pay ceiling for supervisors below Division Chief, \$120,132, Division Chiefs' pay ceiling \$123,736

The GS-15, step 10, biweekly gross maximum pay limitation for 2002 is \$4471.20

2001 rate 2002 rate NIST Locality Increase Differential

7.68 8.64 1.0864 / 1.0768 = 1.00892

NIST Pay Tables

ADMINISTRATIVE			Pay Plan:	Pay Plan: ZA Effective: January 13, 20		
Prev. Yr F	Rate: .0768	Curr. Yr Rate: .086	64 Loc. Diff:	1.00892	Gen. Inc.: 3.6	
Band	ı	II	III	IV	V	
GS Range	1-6	7-10	11-12	13-14	15-15	
Interval						
01	16,032 - 24,816	30,597 - 40,814	45,285 - 56,516	64,542 - 79,923	89,715 - 101,679	
02	24,817 - 31,404	40,815 - 48,477	56,517 - 64,939	79,924 - 91,459	101,680 - 110,651	
03	31,405 - 35,796	48,478 - 53,586	64,940 - 70,555	91,460 - 99,150	110,652 - 116,633	
04**	35,797 - 36,870	53,587 - 55,194	70,556 - 72,672	99,151 - 102,125	116,634 - 120,132***	
05**	36,871 - 37,976	55,195 - 56,850	72,673 - 74,852	102,126 - 105,189	120,133 - 123,736****	

Locality Area: Rest of U.S.

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT			Pay Plan:	Pay Plan: ZS Effective: January 13, 20		
Prev. Yr F	Rate: .0768	Curr. Yr Rate: .086	64 Loc. Diff:	1.00892	Gen. Inc.: 3.6	
Band	ı	II	III	IV	V	
GS Range	1-2	3-4	5-6	7-8	9-10	
Interval						
01	16,032 - 20,087	19,667 - 25,374	24,701 - 30,996	30,597 - 36,870	37,428 - 44,609	
02	20,088 - 23,128	25,375 - 29,654	30,997 - 35,717	36,871 - 41,575	44,610 - 49,995	
03	23,129 - 25,156	29,655 - 32,508	35,718 - 38,864	41,576 - 44,711	49,996 - 53,586	
04**	25,157 - 25,911	32,509 - 33,483	38,865 - 40,030	44,712 - 46,052	53,587 - 55,194	
05**	25,912 - 26,688	33,484 - 34,487	40,031 - 41,231	46,053 - 47,434	55,195 - 56,850	

For Paths ZA & ZP

** Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.

^{***} Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below division chief.

^{****} Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.

NIST Pay Tables

SCIENTIFIC AND ENGINEERING			Pay Plan:	lan: ZP Effective: January 13, 2002		
Prev. Yr F	Rate: .0768	Curr. Yr Rate: .0864	Loc. Diff:	1.00892	Gen. Inc.: 3.6	
Band	ı	II	III	IV	V	
GS Range	1-6	7-10	11-12	13-14	15-15	
Interval						
01	16,032 - 27,036	30,597 - 42,873	45,285 - 57,775	64,542 - 79,923	89,715 - 101,679	
02	27,037 - 35,289	42,874 - 52,080	57,776 - 67,142	79,924 - 91,459	101,680 - 110,651	
03	35,290 - 40,791	52,081 - 58,218	67,143 - 73,387	91,460 - 99,150	110,652 - 116,633	
04**	40,792 - 42,015	58,219 - 59,965	73,388 - 75,589	99,151 - 102,125	5 116,634 - 120,132***	
05**	42,016 - 43,275	59,966 - 61,764	75,590 - 77,857	102,126 - 105,189	9 120,133 - 123,736****	
Locality A	root Post of II S					

Locality Area: Rest of U.S.

Prev. Yr F	Rate: .0768	Curr. Yr Rate: .0864	4 Loc. Diff:	1.00892	Gen. Inc.: 3.6
Band	ı	II	III	IV	V
GS Range	1-4	5-8	9-10	11-12	13-13
Interval					
01	16,032 - 21,661	24,701 - 33,303	37,428 - 44,609	45,285 - 56,516	64,542 - 73,146
02	21,662 - 25,883	33,304 - 39,754	44,610 - 49,995	56,517 - 64,939	73,147 - 79,600
03	25,884 - 28,697	39,755 - 44,055	49,996 - 53,586	64,940 - 70,555	79,601 - 83,902
04**	28,698 - 29,558	44,056 - 45,377	53,587 - 55,194	70,556 - 72,672	83,903 - 86,419
05**	29,559 - 30,445	45,378 - 46,738	55,195 - 56,850	72,673 - 74,852	86,420 - 89,012

For Paths ZA & ZP

** Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.

^{***} Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below division chief.

^{****} Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.